
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026382-2022 

Contract

WO1236 Stonehenge School Expansion Phase 2

Wiltshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-026382

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03176d  

Published 21 September 2022, 2:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wiltshire Council

Wiltshire Council, County Hall, Bythesea Road

Trowbridge

BA14 8JN

Contact

Mr Steve Parsons

Email

steve.parsons@hants.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3707795730

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026382-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026382-2022
mailto:steve.parsons@hants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/
http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

WO1236 Stonehenge School Expansion Phase 2

Reference number

DN597982

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45214000 - Construction work for buildings relating to education and research

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The appointment of a Contractor who will complete the provision of new teaching
accommodation and demolition/landscaping works, work and will act as Principal Contractor
and Principal Designer for the period of the works, which incorporate:

• Sports Hall

• Activity Studio

• Drama Studio

• Changing facilities

• Music classrooms

• Music practice rooms

• SEN rooms• Group rooms

• Staff/office space

• Storage



Page 4 to 8

• WCs

• Demolition

• Landscaping

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £5,810,914

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The appointment of a Contractor who will complete the provision of new teaching
accommodation and demolition/landscaping works, work and will act as Principal Contractor
and Principal Designer for the period of the works, which incorporate:

• Sports Hall

• Activity Studio

• Drama Studio

• Changing facilities

• Music classrooms

• Music practice rooms

• SEN rooms• Group rooms

• Staff/office space



Page 5 to 8

• Storage

• WCs

• Demolition

• Landscaping

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Price per Quality Point / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Price per Quality Point / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-004305

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

/Notice/004305-2022


Page 7 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WO1236

Lot No

1

Title

WO1236 Stonehenge School Expansion Phase 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Neilcott Construction Ltd

Excel House, Cray Avenue



Page 8 to 8

Orpington

BR5 3ST

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,810,914

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Institute of Chartered Surveyors

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-09T22:52:08+0100
	TCPDF




